607
765 kV
Bus Supports
76
5
kV
 B
us

supplied. Aluminum mounting hardware is supplied as standard; galvanized steel can be
furnished on request.
Ordering Information
CATALOG
NUMBERS
CONDUCTOR SIZE
TUBULAR BUS
SPS & EHPS
SLIP OR
FIXED
BOLT
CIRCLE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES NOMINAL
WEIGHT
LBSA B C
B6998-A 6" Fixed 7" 16.28 10.55 5.50 27.0
B6998-B 6" Slip 7" 16.28 10.55 5.50 27.6
B6998-C 5" Fixed 7" 16.50 9.62 5.00 25.0
B6998-D 5" Slip 7" 16.50 9.62 5.00 25.6
B6998-E 8" O.D. Fixed 7" 16.50 12.06 5.75 30.0
B6998-F 8" O.D. Slip 7" 16.50 12.06 5.75 30.6
B6998-G 6" Fixed 5" 14.50 10.55 5.50 26.5
B6998-H 6" Slip 5" 14.50 10.55 5.50 27.7
B6998-K 6" Fixed 3" 12.25 10.55 5.50 24.3
5/8-11 ALUM.
HARDWARE
4
B A